## May 16, 2007

## 4 PAGES SENT BY FACSIMILE TO 571 273 0140

## Dowell & Dowell Fax No. 703 415 2559

RECORDATION FORM COVER LETTER Docket No.: <u>15518NP</u>

Section 1.

Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date and if individual or company:

DASSAUD, Nathalie	3/26/2006	individual
DASSAUD, René	3/26/2007	individual or Company

Section 2. Name of receiving party(ies) and execution date and if individual or company:

DASSAUD FILS	company
Mame	Individual or Company
ZA de Lagat 63120 Courpiere France	

Address

Section 3. Nature of conveyance:

Х	Assignment	Merger
	Security Agreement	Change of Name
	Other:	

Page 1 of 3

Section 4. Application Number(		number(S):
If this document is together with a new		, the
execution date of t		
<del></del>		
DEVICE FOR SE	ARPENING	THE BLADE OF A MANUAL CUTTING
Title		
A. Patent Application 1	No.(s)	B. Fatent No.(s):
10/590,361		
<u>.                                    </u>		
Section 5.	- , , ,	d decument about de
Name and address of mailed:	party to who	om correspondence concerning document should be
DOWELL & DOWE	ELL, P.C.	
Suite 406, 23	-	nower Avenue
Alexandria, N		
703 415 2555	- teleph	none 703 415 2559 - facsimile
<u>dowell@dowell</u>	<u>Lpc.com</u> e	e-mail
		<del></del>
Section 6.		
section o.		1
Total number of app	olications and	d patents involved:
Section 7.		
Description / F		
\$40.00	Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)
	<u> </u>	
Enclosed	X	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Eliciosea	^	And the state of t
Section 8.		
PACÉTON 0:		
Descrit Account N	^	04-1577

Page 2 of 3

Section 9.

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and

cogrect and app attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Ingmuny Alyssa Ann Finamore

Name of person signing

Date

5/16/2007

Total number of pages including cover sheet, assignment, attachment, etc. 4

Page 3 of 3

## ASSIGNMENT

(I-5)		(1)	DASSAUD Nathalie
	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(2)	DASSAUD René
		(3)	
		(4)	
	,	(5)	
		paid to can	ideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the lagrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	DASSAUD FILS
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	<u>ZA de Lagat</u>
		for the Unit	63120 COURPIERE FRANCE designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention	м, (8)	DEVICE FOR SHARPENING THE BLADE
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		OF A MANUAL CUTTING TOOL
		for which the	he undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9)	on
(10)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10)	U.S. Application Number
	Jos trace Apparentons		filed
		reissued La	etters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissu
annlicat	ions thereof and also to execu-	reissued Le continuatio including the lagrees to execute te separate assigni	otters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissue one and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof he subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent. all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reiss ments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary
expedience concern evidence	ions thereof and also to execute to resential to its full protected.  2) Each of the undersigned ing this application or continuate and going forward with such in the undersigned.	reissued Le continuatio including th lagrees to execute te separate assign and title in and to ed agrees to execution or division or atterference.	otters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissures and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof he subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.  all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissurements in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary to the invention hereby transferred.  In all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declar re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtain
concern evidence patent to	ions thereof and also to execute or essential to its full protection.  2) Each of the undersigned ing this application or continuate and going forward with such in the Assigned of the Assignee.  4) Each of the undersigneed in the Assignee.	reissued Le continuatio including th lagrees to execute te separate assigni and title in and to ed agrees to execu- tion or division or aterference. It agrees to perform It agrees to communicate of the communication of	esters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissue and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof he subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.  all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissuements in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary to the invention hereby transferred.  Inter all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declar re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and the Assignee of representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respect
expedient concern evidence patent to the invention United centure in the contract of the contr	ions thereof and also to execute the constant of the undersigned ing this application or continuate and going forward with such in 3). Each of the undersigned of the Assignee.  4) Each of the undersigned and improvements thereof on.  5) Each of the undersigned of the and improvements thereof on.  5) Each of the undersigned on the and improvements thereof on.  5) Each of the undersigned on the and applied of the applied of t	reissued Le continuation including the lagrees to execute te separate assignment and title in and to ed agrees to execute tion or division or attricence. If agrees to perform If agrees to community and will, upon re defined the agrees to community and will, upon re defined the agrees to community and will, upon re defined the agrees to community and will, upon re defined the agrees to community and will, upon re defined the agrees to community and will, upon re defined the agrees to community and will, upon re defined the agrees to community and will, upon re defined the agrees to community and will, upon re defined the agrees to community and will, upon re defined the agrees to community and will, upon re defined the agrees to community and the ag	esters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissures and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof he subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent. all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissurements in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary to the invention hereby transferred.  The all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declar re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtain all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United Stanicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respect equest, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of on or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of all right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed.
expedience concern evidence patent to the investigation united invention united in and will	ions thereof and also to execute the constant of the undersigned ing this application or continuate and going forward with such in 3). Each of the undersigned the Assignee.  4) Each of the undersigned and improvements thereof and improvements thereof into and improvements thereof into a subject to the Assignee.  5) Each of the undersignee states resulting from said applied the treest, and hereby covenants the not execute, any agreement in constant of the undersignees are subject to the undersignees are su	reissued Le continuation including the lagrees to execute the separate assignment and title in and the lagrees to execute the agrees to execute the agrees to execute the lagrees to perform the lagrees to community, and will, upon reaching a the or she has further or she has further the lagrees to comflict the execute the lagrees to community, and will, upon reaching the lagrees to community and will be largeed to community.	esters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissums and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof he subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent. all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissuments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary to the invention hereby transferred.  In the all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declar re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding as and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of on or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of all right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executive form of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the complex complex and the complex comp
expedience concern evidence patent to the invention United entire it and will identifie docume	ions thereof and also to execu- nt or essential to its full protection  2) Each of the undersigned ing this application or continual e and going forward with such in  3) Each of the undersigned of the Assignee.  4) Each of the undersigned ention and improvements thereof on.  5) Each of the undersigned exterest, and hereby covenants the linot execute, any agreement in compact of the undersign extension which may be necessary ent.  7) This Assignment shall the benefit of the heirs, executo	reissued Le continuation including the lagrees to execute the separate assignment and title in and the dagrees to execute the agrees to execute the agrees to execute the agrees to perform agrees to community and will, upon re defined authorize ation or any division at the or she has fur conflict herewith ed hereby grants to or desirable in or the binding upon the trs, administrators,	esters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissums and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof he subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent. all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissuments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary to the invention hereby transferred.  In the all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declar re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding as and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of on or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of all right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executive form of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the complex complex and the complex comp
expedience concern evidence patent to the invention United invention and will identifie docume inure to	ions thereof and also to execute the or essential to its full protection.  2) Each of the undersigneding this application or continuate and going forward with such in 3) Each of the undersigned the Assignee.  4) Each of the undersigned and improvements thereof and improvements thereof and improvements thereof and the execute, any agreement in contents, and hereby covenants the not execute, any agreement in contents and improvements the execute, any agreement in contents and the benefit of the undersigner.  7) This Assignment shall the benefit of the heirs, executors in witness whereof, executors.	reissued Le continuation including the lagrees to execute the separate assignment and title in and the dagrees to execute the agrees to execute the agrees to execute the agrees to perform agrees to community and will, upon re defined authorize ation or any division at the or she has fur conflict herewith ed hereby grants to or desirable in or the binding upon the trs, administrators,	esters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissums and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof he subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.  all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissuments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary to the invention hereby transferred.  all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declar re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any legal proceedings regarding and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of on or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of all right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executing the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any first der to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and she successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  The Assault
expedience concern evidence patent to the invention United entire it and will identifie docume inure to	ions thereof and also to execute the or essential to its full protection 2). Each of the undersigneding this application or continuate and going forward with such in 3). Each of the undersigned the Assignee.  4) Each of the undersigned and improvements thereof and hereby covenants the not execute, any agreement in companion which may be necessary and the benefit of the heirs, executor in witness whereof, executor at a second of the undersign cation.  7) This Assignment shall the benefit of the heirs, executor in witness whereof, executor at the second of the undersign cation.	reissued Le continuation including the diagrees to execute the separate assignment and title in and to diagrees to execute the agrees to execute the agrees to execute the agrees to perform diagrees to community and will, upon re display authorize ation or any division at the or she has fur conflict herewith ed hereby grants to or desirable in or the binding upon to the binding upon to the display authorize the disp	esters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissums and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof he subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.  all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissuments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary to the invention hereby transferred.  In all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declar re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining an all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any legal proceedings regarding and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of on or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of all right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not execut the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and significant in the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
expedience concern evidence patent to the invention United it entire it and will identifie docume inure to (1) D (2) D	ions thereof and also to execute to resential to its full protection.  2) Each of the undersigneding this application or continuate and going forward with such in 3) Each of the undersigned of the Assignee.  4) Each of the undersigned and improvements thereof and improvements thereof and improvements thereof and the execute, and hereby covenants the not execute, any agreement in contents and the benefit of the undersigned action which may be necessary and.  7) This Assignment shall the benefit of the heirs, executed in witness whereof, executed at the benefit of the heirs.  Since 26/03/07 Since 26/0	reissued Le continuation including the lagrees to execute the separate assignment and title in and the lagrees to execute the agrees to execute the agrees to execution or division or division or division or division or division or any division or desirable in or desirable in or desirable in or desirable in or the binding upon the binding upon the binding upon the binding upon the division of desirable in or desirable in or desirable in or desirable in or the binding upon the binding u	esters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissums and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof he subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.  all papers in connection with such application and any continuing or divisional or reissuments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary to the invention hereby transferred.  In all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declar re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and the total expense or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respect equest, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the said requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of on or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of all right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executing from of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and is successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  The Assauding Assauding Assauding and the undersigned of the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
expedience concern evidence patent to the invention united entire it and will identifie docume inure to (1) D (2) D (3) D	ions thereof and also to execute the or essential to its full protection 2). Each of the undersigneding this application or continuate and going forward with such in 3). Each of the undersigned the Assignee.  4) Each of the undersigned and improvements thereof and hereby covenants the not execute, any agreement in contents and hereby covenants the not execute.	reissued Le continuation including the diagrees to execute the separate assignment and title in and the diagrees to execute the agrees to execute the agrees to execute the agrees to perform diagrees to community and will, upon re display authorize ation or any division at the or she has fur conflict herewith ed hereby grants to or desirable in or the binding upon the transport of the granture of Invent granture of Invent	exters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissums and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.  all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissuments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary of the invention hereby transferred.  The all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declar re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and requests which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of one of divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of all right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not execute the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further form of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and singular to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.  DASSAUD
expedience concern evidence patent to the investion of the investigation of the investion of the investigation of the	ions thereof and also to execute to resential to its full protection.  2) Each of the undersigneding this application or continually and going forward with such in 3) Each of the undersigned of the Assignee.  4) Each of the undersigned and improvements thereof and improvements thereof and improvements thereof and improvements the states resulting from said applications and hereby covenants the not execute, any agreement in continuation which may be necessary and.  7) This Assignment shall the benefit of the heirs, executed the benefit of the heirs, executed at a continuation with the state of the undersigner and the search of the search o	reissued Le continuation including the lagrees to execute the separate assignment and title in and the ed agrees to execute the agrees to execute the agrees to execute the agrees to execute the agrees to community and will, upon re the dereby authorize at the or she has fur conflict herewith the deferby grants to or desirable in or the be binding upon the trs, administrators, the dependence of the grature of Invent grature of Invent grature of Invent	all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reiss ments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary to the invention hereby transferred.  It all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declar re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and requests the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respectively. But without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the said requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of on or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of all right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not execute the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and she successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  The DASALD  DASSALD  Leve DASSALD  Leve DASSALD
expedience concern evidence to the invention of the inven	ions thereof and also to execute to resential to its full protection 2). Each of the undersigneding this application or continually and going forward with such in 3). Each of the undersigned of the Assignee.  4) Each of the undersigned on the Assignee.  5) Each of the undersigned on the Assignee of the Assignee.  5) Each of the undersigned on the Assignee of the undersigned of the Assignment that I not execute, any agreement in continuous of the undersign of the benefit of the heirs, executor of the benefit of the heirs, executor of the Undersign of the Benefit of the heirs, executor of the Undersign of the Benefit of the heirs, executor of the Benefit of	reissued Le continuation including the lagrees to execute te separate assignment and title in and to the agrees to execute the agrees to execute the agrees to execute the agrees to community and will, upon re the agrees to community and will upon re the agrees to execute the agrees the agreement the agreement the agrees the agreement the agreement the agrees the agreement the ag	esters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissue and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof he subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.  all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue ments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary to the invention hereby transferred.  The all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declar resissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respectively. But without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the said requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of only of the convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not execute the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any furtified to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and she successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  The transfer of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.